
Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

Syllabus
MASTER SCIENCES ET TECHNOLOGIE DE

L'AGRICULTURE, DE L'ALIMENTATION ET DE
L'ENVIRONNEMENT - INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF

AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES

Sommaire

PRESENTATION    4

SCHEMA GENERAL DU DOMAINE    5

SCHEMA DU CURSUS    6

SCHEMA DE LA MENTION    7

PARCOURS ET NIVEAUX    8
 M2 INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES    8
 Parcours Master M2IMOAS - M2 : INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES -

Semestre 1
   8

 Parcours Master M2IMOAS - M2 : INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES -
Semestre 2

   9

 M1 INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES    9
 Parcours Master M1IMOAS - M1 : INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES -

Semestre 1
   9

 Parcours Master M1IMOAS - M1 : INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES -
Semestre 2

   9

DETAILS DES ENSEIGNEMENTS   11
 S-U02-6341 - UE 1 UNDERSTAND THE NEED TO CONSERVE PLANT GENETIC

RESOURCES AND THE MAIN METHODS OF USING THESE RESOURCES IN PLANT
  12

 S-U02-6342 - UE 2 MASTER FUNDAMENTALS OF PLANT HEALTH, NUTRITION AND
ADAPTATION TO THE ENVIRONMENT (PART 2)

   13

 S-E02-4381 - ECUE 1 PLANT HEALTH PART 2    14
 S-E02-4382 - ECUE 2 PLANT ECOPHYSIOLOGY PART 2    15
 S-U02-6343 - UE 3 UNDERSTANDING ECOLOGICAL PRINCIPLES OF INTERACTIONS

IN AGRO-ECOSYSTEMS
   16

 S-U02-6344 - UE 4 UNDERSTAND THE POTENTIAL OF FOOD BY-PRODUCTS FOR
FOOD AND NON-FOOD APPLICATIONS (AMS: PROJECT MODE ORAL PRESEN

   17

 S-U02-6345 - UE 5 UNDERSTAND FOOD QUALITY ATTRIBUTES AND THEIR CHANGES
TO IMPROVE SENSORIAL NUTRITIONAL CHARACTERISTICS (PART 2

   18

 S-U02-6346 - UE 6 MASTER SAFETY OF THE PRODUCTION CHAIN OF FRESH OR
PROCESSED FRUITS AND VEGETABLES

   19

 S-U02-6347 - UE 7 MASTER THE ROLE OF MICRONUTRIENTS IN NUTRITION: FROM
ABSORPTION TO HEALTH EFFECTS

   20

MASTER SCIENCES ET TECHNOLOGIE DE L'AGRICULTURE, DE L'ALIMENTATION ET DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT -
INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES Page 1/58



Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

 S-E02-4383 - ECUE 1 MICRONUTRIENT IN NUTRITION: FROM ABSORPTION TO
HEALTH EFFECTS

   21

 S-E02-4384 - ECUE 2 FUNDAMENTALS OF CARDIOVASCULAR HEALTH & IMPACT OF
NUTRITION : IMPACT OF PLANT FOODS ON THE CARDIOVASCULAR SY

   22

 S-U02-6348 - UE 8 PERFORM A MODELING METHOD TO EXPLAIN AND PREDICT A
BIOLOGICAL COMPLEX PHENOMENA

   23

 S-E02-4385 - ECUE 1 STATISTICAL MODELS IN AGROSCIENCE    24
 S-E02-4386 - ECUE2 2 GRAPHS AND MARKOV MODELS    25
 S-E02-4387 - ECUE 3 ECOPHYSIOLOGICAL MODELING IN GENETIC CONTROL    26
 S-U02-6349 - UE 9 MASTER THE MAIN IMAGING AND CHEMICAL ANALYSIS

TECHNIQUES
   27

 S-E02-4388 - ECUE 1 QUALITY CONTROL & ANALYSIS, METABOLOMICS    28
 S-E02-4389 - ECUE 2 FORMULATION OF FOOD PRODUCTS, CONVERSION OF AGRO-

FOOD WASTES
   29

 S-E02-4390 - ECUE 3 IMAGING AND TECHNIQUES OF INTERNAL INVESTIGATION    30
 S-U02-6350 - UE10 BE ABLE TO COLLECT, ANALYZE, AND INTERPRET DATA AS WELL

AS CONDUCT IN-DEPTH LITERATURE REVIEWS FOR A COMPANY (
   31

 S-U02-6361 - UE 1 IMPLEMENTING AND EVALUATING A PROJECT LINKED TO
AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND HEALTH (AMS, INTERNSHIP INCLUDED)

   32

 S-U02-6301 - UE 1 MASTER FUNDAMENTAL OF PLANT HEALTH, NUTRITION AND
ENVIRONMENTAL ADAPTATION

   33

 S-E02-4351 - ECUE 1 PLANT HEALTH (PART 1: FUNDEMANTALS)    34
 S-E02-4352 - ECUE 2 INTEGRATED NUTRITION AND METABOLISM OF PLANTS    35
 S-E02-4353 - ECUE 3 AGRONOMY, PLANTS AND ENVIRONMENT    36
 S-U02-6302 - UE 2 MASTER FUNDAMENTAL OF ECOLOGY, EVOLUTION & GENETICS

(AMS: PROJECT MODE ORAL PRESENTATION)
   37

 S-U02-6303 - UE 3 UNDERSTAND FOOD QUALITY ATTRIBUTES AND THEIR CHANGES
TO IMPROVE SENSORIAL NUTRITIONAL CHARACTERISTICS (PART 1

   38

 S-U02-6304 - UE 4 MASTER THE MAIN CLASSES OF FOOD COMPONENTS    39
 S-E02-4354 - UCE 1 CHEMISTRY OF NATURAL PRODUCTS    40
 S-E02-4355 - UCE 2 FUNDAMENTAL OF FOOD SCIENCES    41
 S-U02-6305 - UE 5 BE ABLE TO IDENTIFY AND CLASSIFY DIFFERENT TYPES OF MICRO-

ORGANISMS AND EXPLORE THEIR ABILITY TO CARRY OUT BIO
   42

 S-U02-6306 - UE 6 UNDERSTAND PHYSIOLOGY OF HUMAN NUTRITION AND
CONSUMERS BEHAVIORS

   43

 S-E02-4356 - UCE 1 FUNDAMENTALS OF HUMAN NUTRITION    44
 S-E02-4357 - UCE 2 CONSUMER SCIENCES    45
 S-U02-6307 - UE 7 USE BASIC PROBABILITIC AND STATISTICAL METHODS TO SOLVE

A SCIENTIFIC QUESTION
   46

 S-E02-4358 - UCE 1 REQUIREMENTS IN PROBABILITY AND STATISTICS    47
 S-E02-4359 - UCE 2 BASICS OF PROBABILITY AND STATISTICS    48
 S-U02-6321 - UE 1 UNDERSTAND THE ESSENTIALS OF BIOCLIMATOLOGY, SOIL

PHYSICS AND BIOGEOCHEMISTRY (PART 1).
   49

 S-U02-6322 - UE 2 UNDERSTAND TOXICOLOGY DEFINITION AND CONTAMINATION
OF PLANT PRODUCTION BY TOXIC SUBSTANCES

   50

 S-U02-6323 - UE 3 MASTER FRUITS AND VEGETABLE PROCESSING AND
CONSEQUENCES ON THEIR QUALITIES

   51

 S-U02-6324 - UE 4 BE ABLE TO IDENTIFY AND CLASSIFY DIFFERENT TYPES OF MICRO-    52

MASTER SCIENCES ET TECHNOLOGIE DE L'AGRICULTURE, DE L'ALIMENTATION ET DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT -
INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES Page 2/58



Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

ORGANISMS AND EXPLORE THEIR ABILITY TO CARRY OUT BIO
 S-U02-6325 - UE 5 MASTER PHYTOCHEMICALS IN FRUIT AND VEGETABLE

PROCESSING AND GASTROINTESTINAL DIGESTION
   53

 S-U02-6326 - UE 6 CONDUCT A SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH RESPECTING ETHICS AND
GOOD PRACTICES

   54

 S-E02-4371 - ECUE 1 ETHICS & SCIENTIFIC INTEGRITY    55
 S-E02-4372 - ECUE 2 SCIENTIFIC METHODS & BEHAVIOUR IN RESEARCH

LABORATORIES
   56

 S-U02-6327 - UE 7 EXTRACT INFORMATION FROM A LARGE DATASET WITH
MULIVARIATE STATISTICAL ANALYSIS (AMS: CONDUCT A REAL CASE STUDY

   57

 S-U02-6328 - UE 8 IMPLEMENTING AND EVALUATING A PROJECT LINKED TO
AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND HEALTH (AMS, INTERSHIP INCLUDED)

   58

MASTER SCIENCES ET TECHNOLOGIE DE L'AGRICULTURE, DE L'ALIMENTATION ET DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT -
INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES Page 3/58



Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

PRESENTATION

Diplôme Niveau d'entrée

BAC+5 BAC +3

Durée Certifiant

2 ans Oui

Lieux Stage

Campus Jean-Henri Fabre - UFR STS Obligatoire

Régime d'étude Coût de la formation

initial, continu Oui

Secteur

Agroalimentaire - Environnement - International

Composante Domaine : Sciences, Technologies, Santé

Description : L'UFR Sciences, Technologies, Santé est composée de 6
départements d'enseignement (Biologie, Chimie, Géologie,
Mathématiques, Physique, STAPS), 1 département informatique - Centre
d'Enseignement et de Recherche en Informatique (CERI), 4 laboratoires
de recherche reconnus et 4 Unités Mixtes de Recherche/INRAE.

Doyen-ne : Christophe Emblanch

Equipe enseignante et du
laboratoire

Conditions d'admission
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PARCOURS ET NIVEAUX

M2 INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES
Responsable : Philippe Obert  

Parcours Master M2IMOAS - M2 : INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES -
Semestre 1

Responsable : Philippe Obert  

Code Enseignements et Unités d'enseignements Volume H. Coefficient ECTS
S-U02-6341 UE 1 UNDERSTAND THE NEED TO CONSERVE PLANT GENETIC

RESOURCES AND THE MAIN METHODS OF USING THESE
RESOURCES IN PLANT

25h00 2.00 2.00

S-U02-6342 UE 2 MASTER FUNDAMENTALS OF PLANT HEALTH, NUTRITION
AND ADAPTATION TO THE ENVIRONMENT (PART 2)

29h00 4.00 4.00

S-E02-4381 ECUE 1 PLANT HEALTH PART 2 14h00 1.00 2.00
S-E02-4382 ECUE 2 PLANT ECOPHYSIOLOGY PART 2 15h00 1.00 2.00
S-U02-6343 UE 3 UNDERSTANDING ECOLOGICAL PRINCIPLES OF

INTERACTIONS IN AGRO-ECOSYSTEMS
26h00 2.00 2.00

S-U02-6344 UE 4 UNDERSTAND THE POTENTIAL OF FOOD BY-PRODUCTS
FOR FOOD AND NON-FOOD APPLICATIONS (AMS: PROJECT
MODE ORAL PRESEN

16h00 1.00 1.00

S-U02-6345 UE 5 UNDERSTAND FOOD QUALITY ATTRIBUTES AND THEIR
CHANGES TO IMPROVE SENSORIAL NUTRITIONAL
CHARACTERISTICS (PART 2

27h00 2.00 2.00

S-U02-6346 UE 6 MASTER SAFETY OF THE PRODUCTION CHAIN OF FRESH
OR PROCESSED FRUITS AND VEGETABLES

12h00 1.00 1.00

S-U02-6347 UE 7 MASTER THE ROLE OF MICRONUTRIENTS IN NUTRITION:
FROM ABSORPTION TO HEALTH EFFECTS

39h00 4.00 4.00

S-E02-4383 ECUE 1 MICRONUTRIENT IN NUTRITION: FROM ABSORPTION TO
HEALTH EFFECTS

19h30 1.00 2.00

S-E02-4384 ECUE 2 FUNDAMENTALS OF CARDIOVASCULAR HEALTH &
IMPACT OF NUTRITION : IMPACT OF PLANT FOODS ON THE
CARDIOVASCULAR SY

19h30 1.00 2.00

S-U02-6348 UE 8 PERFORM A MODELING METHOD TO EXPLAIN AND
PREDICT A BIOLOGICAL COMPLEX PHENOMENA

35h30 4.00 4.00

S-E02-4385 ECUE 1 STATISTICAL MODELS IN AGROSCIENCE 19h30 2.00 2.00
S-E02-4386 ECUE2 2 GRAPHS AND MARKOV MODELS 06h00 1.00 1.00
S-E02-4387 ECUE 3 ECOPHYSIOLOGICAL MODELING IN GENETIC

CONTROL
10h00 1.00 1.00

S-U02-6349 UE 9 MASTER THE MAIN IMAGING AND CHEMICAL ANALYSIS
TECHNIQUES

31h00 3.00 3.00

S-E02-4388 ECUE 1 QUALITY CONTROL & ANALYSIS, METABOLOMICS 12h00 1.00 1.00
S-E02-4389 ECUE 2 FORMULATION OF FOOD PRODUCTS, CONVERSION

OF AGRO-FOOD WASTES
09h00 1.00 1.00

S-E02-4390 ECUE 3 IMAGING AND TECHNIQUES OF INTERNAL
INVESTIGATION

10h00 1.00 1.00

S-U02-6350 UE10 BE ABLE TO COLLECT, ANALYZE, AND INTERPRET DATA
AS WELL AS CONDUCT IN-DEPTH LITERATURE REVIEWS FOR A
COMPANY (

60h00 7.00 7.00
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Parcours Master M2IMOAS - M2 : INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES -
Semestre 2

Responsable : Philippe Obert  

Code Enseignements et Unités d'enseignements Volume H. Coefficient ECTS
S-U02-6361 UE 1 IMPLEMENTING AND EVALUATING A PROJECT LINKED TO

AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND HEALTH (AMS, INTERNSHIP
INCLUDED)

10h00 1.00 30.00

M1 INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES
Responsable : Philippe Obert  

Parcours Master M1IMOAS - M1 : INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES -
Semestre 1

Responsable : Philippe Obert  

Code Enseignements et Unités d'enseignements Volume H. Coefficient ECTS
S-U02-6301 UE 1 MASTER FUNDAMENTAL OF PLANT HEALTH, NUTRITION

AND ENVIRONMENTAL ADAPTATION
79h00 10.00 10.00

S-E02-4351 ECUE 1 PLANT HEALTH (PART 1: FUNDEMANTALS) 20h00 1.00 2.00
S-E02-4352 ECUE 2 INTEGRATED NUTRITION AND METABOLISM OF PLANTS 29h00 2.00 4.00
S-E02-4353 ECUE 3 AGRONOMY, PLANTS AND ENVIRONMENT 30h00 2.00 4.00
S-U02-6302 UE 2 MASTER FUNDAMENTAL OF ECOLOGY, EVOLUTION &

GENETICS (AMS: PROJECT MODE ORAL PRESENTATION)
20h00 2.00 2.00

S-U02-6303 UE 3 UNDERSTAND FOOD QUALITY ATTRIBUTES AND THEIR
CHANGES TO IMPROVE SENSORIAL NUTRITIONAL
CHARACTERISTICS (PART 1

21h00 2.00 2.00

S-U02-6304 UE 4 MASTER THE MAIN CLASSES OF FOOD COMPONENTS 45h00 6.00 6.00
S-E02-4354 UCE 1 CHEMISTRY OF NATURAL PRODUCTS 15h00 1.00 2.00
S-E02-4355 UCE 2 FUNDAMENTAL OF FOOD SCIENCES 30h00 2.00 4.00
S-U02-6305 UE 5 BE ABLE TO IDENTIFY AND CLASSIFY DIFFERENT TYPES OF

MICRO-ORGANISMS AND EXPLORE THEIR ABILITY TO CARRY
OUT BIO

29h30 4.00 4.00

S-U02-6306 UE 6 UNDERSTAND PHYSIOLOGY OF HUMAN NUTRITION AND
CONSUMERS BEHAVIORS

25h30 3.00 3.00

S-E02-4356 UCE 1 FUNDAMENTALS OF HUMAN NUTRITION 19h30 3.00 2.00
S-E02-4357 UCE 2 CONSUMER SCIENCES 06h00 1.00 1.00
S-U02-6307 UE 7 USE BASIC PROBABILITIC AND STATISTICAL METHODS TO

SOLVE A SCIENTIFIC QUESTION
25h30 3.00 3.00

S-E02-4358 UCE 1 REQUIREMENTS IN PROBABILITY AND STATISTICS 06h00 1.00 1.00
S-E02-4359 UCE 2 BASICS OF PROBABILITY AND STATISTICS 19h30 3.00 2.00

Parcours Master M1IMOAS - M1 : INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES -
Semestre 2

Responsable : Philippe Obert  

Code Enseignements et Unités d'enseignements Volume H. Coefficient ECTS
S-U02-6321 UE 1 UNDERSTAND THE ESSENTIALS OF BIOCLIMATOLOGY,

SOIL PHYSICS AND BIOGEOCHEMISTRY (PART 1).
26h00 3.00 3.00

S-U02-6322 UE 2 UNDERSTAND TOXICOLOGY DEFINITION AND
CONTAMINATION OF PLANT PRODUCTION BY TOXIC
SUBSTANCES

25h00 3.00 3.00

MASTER SCIENCES ET TECHNOLOGIE DE L'AGRICULTURE, DE L'ALIMENTATION ET DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT -
INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES Page 9/58



Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

Code Enseignements et Unités d'enseignements Volume H. Coefficient ECTS
S-U02-6323 UE 3 MASTER FRUITS AND VEGETABLE PROCESSING AND

CONSEQUENCES ON THEIR QUALITIES
21h00 2.00 2.00

S-U02-6324 UE 4 BE ABLE TO IDENTIFY AND CLASSIFY DIFFERENT TYPES OF
MICRO-ORGANISMS AND EXPLORE THEIR ABILITY TO CARRY
OUT BIO

12h00 1.00 1.00

S-U02-6325 UE 5 MASTER PHYTOCHEMICALS IN FRUIT AND VEGETABLE
PROCESSING AND GASTROINTESTINAL DIGESTION

12h00 1.00 1.00

S-U02-6326 UE 6 CONDUCT A SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH RESPECTING ETHICS
AND GOOD PRACTICES

20h00 2.00 2.00

S-E02-4371 ECUE 1 ETHICS & SCIENTIFIC INTEGRITY 06h00 1.00 1.00
S-E02-4372 ECUE 2 SCIENTIFIC METHODS & BEHAVIOUR IN RESEARCH

LABORATORIES
14h00 2.00 1.00

S-U02-6327 UE 7 EXTRACT INFORMATION FROM A LARGE DATASET WITH
MULIVARIATE STATISTICAL ANALYSIS (AMS: CONDUCT A REAL
CASE STUDY

20h00 2.00 2.00

S-U02-6328 UE 8 IMPLEMENTING AND EVALUATING A PROJECT LINKED TO
AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND HEALTH (AMS, INTERSHIP
INCLUDED)

10h00 16.00 16.00
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DETAILS DES ENSEIGNEMENTS
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S-U02-6341 - UE 1 UNDERSTAND THE NEED TO CONSERVE PLANT GENETIC
RESOURCES AND THE MAIN METHODS OF USING THESE RESOURCES IN PLANT

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 2.00 - 25h00 - CM : 18h00 TDI : 07h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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S-U02-6342 - UE 2 MASTER FUNDAMENTALS OF PLANT HEALTH, NUTRITION
AND ADAPTATION TO THE ENVIRONMENT (PART 2)

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
4.00 4.00 - 29h00 - CM : 11h00 TDI : 13h00 TP :

05h00
Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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S-E02-4381 - ECUE 1 PLANT HEALTH PART 2

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 1.00 - 14h00 - CM : 06h00 TDI : 08h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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S-E02-4382 - ECUE 2 PLANT ECOPHYSIOLOGY PART 2

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 1.00 - 15h00 - CM : 05h00 TDI : 05h00 TP

: 05h00
Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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S-U02-6343 - UE 3 UNDERSTANDING ECOLOGICAL PRINCIPLES OF
INTERACTIONS IN AGRO-ECOSYSTEMS

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 2.00 - 26h00 - CM : 10h00 TP : 16h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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S-U02-6344 - UE 4 UNDERSTAND THE POTENTIAL OF FOOD BY-PRODUCTS
FOR FOOD AND NON-FOOD APPLICATIONS (AMS: PROJECT MODE ORAL
PRESEN

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
1.00 1.00 - 16h00 - CM : 07h00 TDI : 09h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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S-U02-6345 - UE 5 UNDERSTAND FOOD QUALITY ATTRIBUTES AND THEIR
CHANGES TO IMPROVE SENSORIAL NUTRITIONAL CHARACTERISTICS (PART 2

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 2.00 - 27h00 - CM : 15h00 TP : 12h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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S-U02-6346 - UE 6 MASTER SAFETY OF THE PRODUCTION CHAIN OF FRESH OR
PROCESSED FRUITS AND VEGETABLES

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
1.00 1.00 - 12h00 - CM : 09h00 TDI : 03h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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S-U02-6347 - UE 7 MASTER THE ROLE OF MICRONUTRIENTS IN NUTRITION:
FROM ABSORPTION TO HEALTH EFFECTS

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
4.00 4.00 - 39h00 - CM : 30h00 TDI : 07h30 TP

: 01h30
Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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S-E02-4383 - ECUE 1 MICRONUTRIENT IN NUTRITION: FROM ABSORPTION TO
HEALTH EFFECTS

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 1.00 - 19h30 - CM : 15h00 TDI : 04h30 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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S-E02-4384 - ECUE 2 FUNDAMENTALS OF CARDIOVASCULAR HEALTH &
IMPACT OF NUTRITION : IMPACT OF PLANT FOODS ON THE CARDIOVASCULAR
SY

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 1.00 - 19h30 - CM : 15h00 TDI : 03h00 TP :

01h30
Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6348 - UE 8 PERFORM A MODELING METHOD TO EXPLAIN AND PREDICT
A BIOLOGICAL COMPLEX PHENOMENA

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
4.00 4.00 - 35h30 - CM : 22h00 TDI : 10h30 TP :

03h00
Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-E02-4385 - ECUE 1 STATISTICAL MODELS IN AGROSCIENCE

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 2.00 - 19h30 - CM : 09h00 TDI : 10h30 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques

MASTER SCIENCES ET TECHNOLOGIE DE L'AGRICULTURE, DE L'ALIMENTATION ET DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT -
INTERNATIONAL MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES Page 24/58



Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-E02-4386 - ECUE2 2 GRAPHS AND MARKOV MODELS

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
1.00 1.00 - 06h00 - CM : 03h00 TP : 03h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-E02-4387 - ECUE 3 ECOPHYSIOLOGICAL MODELING IN GENETIC CONTROL

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
1.00 1.00 - 10h00 - CM : 10h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6349 - UE 9 MASTER THE MAIN IMAGING AND CHEMICAL ANALYSIS
TECHNIQUES

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
3.00 3.00 - 31h00 - CM : 17h00 TDI : 08h00 TP :

06h00
Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-E02-4388 - ECUE 1 QUALITY CONTROL & ANALYSIS, METABOLOMICS

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
1.00 1.00 - 12h00 - CM : 07h30 TDI : 04h30 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-E02-4389 - ECUE 2 FORMULATION OF FOOD PRODUCTS, CONVERSION OF
AGRO-FOOD WASTES

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
1.00 1.00 - 09h00 - CM : 05h30 TDI : 03h30 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-E02-4390 - ECUE 3 IMAGING AND TECHNIQUES OF INTERNAL
INVESTIGATION

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
1.00 1.00 - 10h00 - CM : 04h00 TP : 06h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6350 - UE10 BE ABLE TO COLLECT, ANALYZE, AND INTERPRET DATA AS
WELL AS CONDUCT IN-DEPTH LITERATURE REVIEWS FOR A COMPANY (

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
7.00 7.00 - 60h00 - TDI : 60h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6361 - UE 1 IMPLEMENTING AND EVALUATING A PROJECT LINKED TO
AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND HEALTH (AMS, INTERNSHIP INCLUDED)

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
30.00 1.00 - 10h00 - TDI : 10h00 Semestre 2

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6301 - UE 1 MASTER FUNDAMENTAL OF PLANT HEALTH, NUTRITION AND
ENVIRONMENTAL ADAPTATION

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
10.00 10.00 - 79h00 - CM : 49h00 TDI : 22h00 TP

: 08h00
Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-E02-4351 - ECUE 1 PLANT HEALTH (PART 1: FUNDEMANTALS)

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 1.00 - 20h00 - CM : 16h00 TDI : 04h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-E02-4352 - ECUE 2 INTEGRATED NUTRITION AND METABOLISM OF PLANTS

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
4.00 2.00 - 29h00 - CM : 15h00 TDI : 06h00 TP

: 08h00
Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-E02-4353 - ECUE 3 AGRONOMY, PLANTS AND ENVIRONMENT

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
4.00 2.00 - 30h00 - CM : 18h00 TDI : 12h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6302 - UE 2 MASTER FUNDAMENTAL OF ECOLOGY, EVOLUTION &
GENETICS (AMS: PROJECT MODE ORAL PRESENTATION)

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 2.00 - 20h00 - CM : 15h00 TDI : 05h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6303 - UE 3 UNDERSTAND FOOD QUALITY ATTRIBUTES AND THEIR
CHANGES TO IMPROVE SENSORIAL NUTRITIONAL CHARACTERISTICS (PART 1

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 2.00 - 21h00 - CM : 10h00 TDI : 05h00 TP

: 06h00
Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6304 - UE 4 MASTER THE MAIN CLASSES OF FOOD COMPONENTS

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
6.00 6.00 - 45h00 - CM : 30h00 TDI : 15h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-E02-4354 - UCE 1 CHEMISTRY OF NATURAL PRODUCTS

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 1.00 - 15h00 - CM : 10h00 TDI : 05h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-E02-4355 - UCE 2 FUNDAMENTAL OF FOOD SCIENCES

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
4.00 2.00 - 30h00 - CM : 20h00 TDI : 10h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6305 - UE 5 BE ABLE TO IDENTIFY AND CLASSIFY DIFFERENT TYPES OF
MICRO-ORGANISMS AND EXPLORE THEIR ABILITY TO CARRY OUT BIO

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
4.00 4.00 - 29h30 - CM : 10h30 TDI : 09h00 TP

: 10h00
Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6306 - UE 6 UNDERSTAND PHYSIOLOGY OF HUMAN NUTRITION AND
CONSUMERS BEHAVIORS

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
3.00 3.00 - 25h30 - CM : 21h00 TDI : 04h30 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-E02-4356 - UCE 1 FUNDAMENTALS OF HUMAN NUTRITION

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 3.00 - 19h30 - CM : 15h00 TDI : 04h30 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-E02-4357 - UCE 2 CONSUMER SCIENCES

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
1.00 1.00 - 06h00 - CM : 06h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6307 - UE 7 USE BASIC PROBABILITIC AND STATISTICAL METHODS TO
SOLVE A SCIENTIFIC QUESTION

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
3.00 3.00 - 25h30 - CM : 09h00 TDI : 16h30 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-E02-4358 - UCE 1 REQUIREMENTS IN PROBABILITY AND STATISTICS

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
1.00 1.00 - 06h00 - TDI : 06h00 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-E02-4359 - UCE 2 BASICS OF PROBABILITY AND STATISTICS

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 3.00 - 19h30 - CM : 09h00 TDI : 10h30 Semestre 1

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6321 - UE 1 UNDERSTAND THE ESSENTIALS OF BIOCLIMATOLOGY, SOIL
PHYSICS AND BIOGEOCHEMISTRY (PART 1).

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
3.00 3.00 - 26h00 - CM : 18h00 TDI : 08h00 Semestre 2

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6322 - UE 2 UNDERSTAND TOXICOLOGY DEFINITION AND
CONTAMINATION OF PLANT PRODUCTION BY TOXIC SUBSTANCES

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
3.00 3.00 - 25h00 - CM : 15h00 TDI : 10h00 Semestre 2

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6323 - UE 3 MASTER FRUITS AND VEGETABLE PROCESSING AND
CONSEQUENCES ON THEIR QUALITIES

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 2.00 - 21h00 - CM : 16h00 TDI : 05h00 Semestre 2

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6324 - UE 4 BE ABLE TO IDENTIFY AND CLASSIFY DIFFERENT TYPES OF
MICRO-ORGANISMS AND EXPLORE THEIR ABILITY TO CARRY OUT BIO

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
1.00 1.00 - 12h00 - CM : 09h00 TDI : 03h00 Semestre 2

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6325 - UE 5 MASTER PHYTOCHEMICALS IN FRUIT AND VEGETABLE
PROCESSING AND GASTROINTESTINAL DIGESTION

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
1.00 1.00 - 12h00 - CM : 09h00 TDI : 03h00 Semestre 2

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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Année Universitaire : 2023 - 2024
 

S-U02-6326 - UE 6 CONDUCT A SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH RESPECTING ETHICS
AND GOOD PRACTICES

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 2.00 - 20h00 - CM : 13h00 TDI : 05h00 TP

: 02h00
Semestre 2

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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S-E02-4371 - ECUE 1 ETHICS & SCIENTIFIC INTEGRITY

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
1.00 1.00 - 06h00 - CM : 06h00 Semestre 2

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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S-E02-4372 - ECUE 2 SCIENTIFIC METHODS & BEHAVIOUR IN RESEARCH
LABORATORIES

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
1.00 2.00 - 14h00 - CM : 07h00 TDI : 05h00 TP

: 02h00
Semestre 2

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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S-U02-6327 - UE 7 EXTRACT INFORMATION FROM A LARGE DATASET WITH
MULIVARIATE STATISTICAL ANALYSIS (AMS: CONDUCT A REAL CASE STUDY

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
2.00 2.00 - 20h00 - CM : 09h00 TDI : 11h00 Semestre 2

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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S-U02-6328 - UE 8 IMPLEMENTING AND EVALUATING A PROJECT LINKED TO
AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND HEALTH (AMS, INTERSHIP INCLUDED)

Crédits ECTS Coefficents Enseignant-e responsable Volume horaire Période
16.00 16.00 - 10h00 - TDI : 10h00 Semestre 2

Objectifs

Description

Travail attendu

Modalités de contrôle des
connaissances

Prérequis

Compétences acquises

Références bibliographiques et
ressources numériques
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